Hydraulic power packs type R and RG
with one main and one or two auxiliary pressure ports
for the supply of control circuits
D 6010 S
Radial piston pump type R, RG
February  2000-01© 1973 by HAWE Hydraulik
HAWE HYDRAULIK SE
STREITFELDSTR. 25 • 81673 MÜNCHEN

It is advisable for an economic service life of the bearings to restrict the operating pressure of the respective pump element diameter to
about 75% of its original specification. Another pump with smaller but more pump elements should be selected, if this is not possible.
Order examples: R 4,95 - 0,8 - 0,8 - ...
R 5,4   - 1,2          - ...
R, RG = Basic type acc. to D 6010
Main port
Options acc. to D 6010 table 2 and 3
2. control port (optional)
1. control port
D 6010 S   page 3
3. Circuitry examples
Example 1:
The control flow is pre-loaded to the requested minimum
pressure, depending on the specifications of the piloted
directional valve, via an sequence valve type MVG 14N or
MVS 41F (acc. to D 3726 or D 7000/1). Any excess deliv-
ery is fed into the main circuit.
Attention: The pressure might exceed the rating of the
valve or pump cylinder, as the control pressure will follow
the pressure of the main circuit plus the setting of the
sequence valve.
Advantage: Excess control flow can be employed for
consumer movements
Disadvantage: Harsh operation behavior of the direc-
tional valve, Limited effect of possible
switching time adjustment
A pre-load of the control circuit is usually necessary, when
control tasks are to be maintained, while the main circuit
is depressurized (idle circulation) or the current operating
condition of the consumer result in a very low pressure
that is less than the one required for the control tasks.
Example 2:
The control flow is safeguarded by its own pressure limiting
valve. The setting depends on the piloted directional valve con-
nected.
A pump with two control deliveries is employed here to achieve
a higher flow. It is possible to switch the control delivery into
idle circulation via a solenoid actuated directional valve ( e.g. type
WN1F-1/4S acc. to D 7470 A/1) during prolonged stand-still
periods of the hydraulic consumer.
Advantage: Low setting of the pressure limiting valve en-
ables soft operation behavior of the directional
valve, as a possible switching time adjustment
via throttles can work effectively.
Disadvantage: Any excess control flow cannot be employed
for consumer movements.
Main circuit
Control circuit
Main circuit
Control circuit
e.g.
20 bar
e.g.
20 bar
D 6010 S   page 4
4. Dimensions All dimensions in mm, subject to change without notice!
4.1. Pumps only
7-cylinder radial5-cylinder radial
Intake
port
Intake
port
2. control port
(optional)
G 1/4 (BSPP)
2. control port
(optional)
G 1/4 (BSPP)
1. control
port G 1/4
1. control
port G 1/4
4.2. Hydraulic power packs